(Effective 1
st
 August 2013)
A Perfect Fit
New Additions
G23, G45 key
ways
New Schlage 123 and 145 key

OB Zero-Bitted, 5 pin
OB-6 Zero-Bitted, 6 pin
How to order:  M100 SC 26D AR A2
      = Stock items.  Extra lead-time applies for non-stock items.
Model Description
Carton
Qty.
Case
Qty.
List Price
M156 Mortise cylinder, 15/16” length, 5 pin 10 100 $14.65
M100 Mortise cylinder, 1” length, 5 pin 10 100 $14.65
M118 Mortise cylinder, 1-1/8” length, 5 pin drilled 6 10 100 $15.00
M118 Mortise cylinder, 1-1/8” length, 6 pin 10 100 $17.00
M114 Mortise cylinder, 1/14” length, 5 pin drilled 6 10 100 $15.30
M114 Mortise cylinder, 1-1/4” length, 6 pin 10 100 $17.35
Custom lengths available. Special prices apply.
2013 US Price List
Effective 1
st
 August, 2013 Page 4
Mortise T-Turn Cylinders
Availability
 Model
M156TC M156T M100TC M100T M118T M114T
15/16”
length
15/16”
length
1” length 1” length
1-1/8”
length
1-1/4”
length
F
in
is
h
10 Satin Bronze
10B Oil Rubbed Bronze
15 Satin Nickel
26 Polished Chrome
26D Satin Chrome
3 Polished Brass
4 Satin Brass
32D Stainless Steel ($ 1.25
additional charge apply)
C
a
m
AR Adams Rite
AT AR + ST
BE Best Mortise
CL Corbin Cloverleaf
SA Sargent
SL Schlage L
ST Yale Standard
TS Falcon/Saflok
How to order:  M100T 26D AR
      = Stock items.  Extra lead-time applies for non-stock items.
Mortise Dummy Cylinders
Availability
 Model
M156D M100D M118D M114D
15/16” length 1” length 1-1/8” length 1-1/4” length
F
in
is
h
10 Satin Bronze
10B Oil Rubbed Bronze
15 Satin Nickel
26 Polished Chrome
26D Satin Chrome
3 Polished Brass
4 Satin Brass
32D Stainless Steel ($ 1.25
additional charge apply)
How to order:  M100D 26D
      = Stock items.  Extra lead-time applies for non-stock items.
Model Description
Carton
Qty.
Case
Qty.
List Price
M156TC Mortise t-turn cylinder, 15/16” length, die-cast turn piece 10 100 $13.00
M156T Mortise t-turn cylinder, 15/16” length, brass turn piece 10 100 $14.95
M100TC Mortise t-turn cylinder, 1” length, die-cast turn piece 10 100 $13.00
M100T Mortise t-turn cylinder, 1” length, brass turn piece 10 100 $15.30
M118T Mortise t-turn cylinder, 1-1/8” length, brass turn piece 10 100 $15.65
M114T Mortise t-turn cylinder, 1-1/4” length, brass turn piece 10 100 $15.95
Model Description
Carton
Qty.
Case
Qty.
List Price
M156D Mortise dummy cylinder, 15/16” length 10 100 $9.45
M100D Mortise dummy cylinder, 1” length 10 100 $9.45
M118D Mortise dummy cylinder, 1-1/8” length 10 100 $9.70
M114D Mortise dummy cylinder, 1-1/4” length 10 100 $10.10
2013 US Price List
Page 5   Effective 1
st
 August, 2013
Rim Cylinders
Availability
 Model
R118 R118 R118D
1-1/8”
length
5 pin drill 6
1-1/8”
length
6 pin
1-1/8”
length
K
e
y
w
a
y
AW Arrow
N/A
CB Corbin 60
CL4 Corbin L4
KW Kwikset
RD1 Russwin D1
SA Sargent LA
SAX Sargent LA - LD
SLB Sargent LB
RA Sargent RA
SE Segal 9
G23 Schlage 123 (no key)
N/A
G45 Schlage 145 (no key)
SC Schlage C
SCE Schlage E
SCF Schlage F
SX Schlage C - K
WR Weiser E
YA Yale 8
YGA Yale GA
F
in

OB Zero-Bitted, 5 pin
OB-6 Zero-Bitted, 6 pin
How to order:  R118 SC 26D A2
      = Stock items.  Extra lead-time applies for non-stock items.
Model Description
Carton
Qty.
Case
Qty.
List Price
R118 Rim cylinder, 1-1/8”, 5 pin drilled 6 10 100 $17.75
R118 Rim cylinder, 1-1/8”, 6 pin 10 100 $19.75
R118D Rim dummy cylinder 10 100 $13.85
2013 US Price List
Effective 1
st
 August, 2013 Page 6
Knob Cylinders
Availability
 Model
K001 K001 K002 K002 K003 K003
Schlage style
5 pin drill 6
Schlage style
6 pin
Arrow style
5 pin drill 6
Arrow style
6 pin
Sargent style
5 pin drill 6
Sargent style
6 pin
K
e
y
w
a
y
AW Arrow
CB Corbin 60
CL4 Corbin L4
KW Kwikset
RD1 Russwin D1
SA Sargent LA
SAX Sargent LA - LD
SLB Sargent LB
RA Sargent RA
SE Segal 9
G23 Schlage 123 (no key)
N/A
N/A
N/A
G45 Schlage 145 (no key)
SC Schlage C
SCE Schlage E
SCF Schlage F
SX Schlage C - K
WR Weiser E
YA Yale 8
YGA Yale GA
Finish
26D Satin Chrome
4 Satin Brass
K
e
y
in
g
A2 Keyed in Pairs, 5 pin
A2-6 Keyed in Pairs, 6 pin
KD Keyed Different, 5 pin
KD-6 Keyed Different, 6 pin

KS Special Keying, 5 pin
OB Zero-Bitted, 5 pin
How to order:  PR11 YA 26D KD
      = Stock items.  Extra lead-time applies for non-stock items.
Model Description
Carton
Qty.
Case
Qty.
List Price
PR10 Euro-profile single cylinder, 5 pin 10 100 $24.80
PR11 Euro-profile double cylinder, 5 pin 10 100 $48.20
PR12 Euro-profile cylinder/thumb-turn, 5 pin 10 100 $48.20
2013 US Price List
Effective 1
st
 August, 2013 Page 10
Large Format IC Padlocks
Availability
 Model
LFICP175 LFICP200
1-3/4”
Body
2” Body
Shackle
1 1” Shackle clearance
2 2” Shackle clearance
3 3” Shackle clearance
Finish 26D Satin Chrome
How to order:  LFICP175 3 26D
      = Stock items.  Extra lead-time applies for non-stock items.
Small Format IC Padlocks
Availability
 Model
ICP175 ICP200
1-3/4”
Body
2” Body
Shackle
1 1” Shackle clearance
2 2” Shackle clearance
3 3” Shackle clearance
Finish 26D Satin Chrome
How to order:  ICP175 3 26D
      = Stock items.  Extra lead-time applies for non-stock items.
Model Description
Carton
Qty.
Case
Qty.
List Price
LFICP1751 Large format IC padlock, 1-3/4” wide, 1” shackle,
less cylinder
6 48 $29.60
LFICP1752 Large format IC padlock, 1-3/4” wide, 2” shackle,
less cylinder
6 48 $33.35
LFICP1753 Large format IC padlock, 1-3/4” wide, 3” shackle,
less cylinder
6 48 $34.25
LFICP2001 Large format IC padlock, 2” wide, 1” shackle, less
cylinder
6 48 $32.00
LFICP2002 Large format IC padlock, 2” wide, 2” shackle, less
cylinder
6 48 $35.75
LFICP2003 Large format IC padlock, 2” wide, 3” shackle, less
cylinder
6 48 $36.40
Model Description
Carton
Qty.
Case
Qty.
List Price
ICP1751 Small format IC padlock, 1-3/4” wide, 1” shackle,
less cylinder
6 48 $26.80
ICP1752 Small format IC padlock, 1-3/4” wide, 2” shackle,
less cylinder
6 48 $30.20
ICP1753 Small format IC padlock, 1-3/4” wide, 3” shackle,
less cylinder
6 48 $31.00
ICP2001 Small format IC padlock, 2” wide, 1” shackle, less
cylinder
6 48 $29.00
ICP2002 Small format IC padlock, 2” wide, 2” shackle, less
cylinder
6 48 $32.40
ICP2003 Small format IC padlock, 2” wide, 3” shackle, less
cylinder
6 48 $32.95
2013 US Price List
Page 11   Effective 1
st
 August, 2013
Standard Padlocks
Availability
 Model
P175 P175 P200 P200
1-3/4” Body
5 pin drill 6
1-3/4” Body
6 pin
2” Body
5 pin drill 6
2” Body
6 pin
Shackle
1 1” Shackle clearance
2 2” Shackle clearance
3 3” Shackle clearance
K

OB Zero-Bitted, 5 pin
OB-6 Zero-Bitted, 6 pin
How to order:  P175 1 SCE 26D OB-6
      = Stock items.  Extra lead-time applies for non-stock items.
Model Description
Carton
Qty.
Case
Qty.
List
Price
P1751 Standard padlock, 1-3/4” wide body, 1” shackle, 5 pin drilled 6 6 48 $34.45
P1751 Standard padlock, 1-3/4” wide body, 1” shackle, 6 pin 6 48 $36.45
P175LC Standard padlock, 1-3/4” wide body, 1” shackle, less cylinder 6 48 $26.80
P1752 Standard padlock, 1-3/4” wide body, 2” shackle, 5 pin drilled 6 6 48 $37.85
P1752 Standard padlock, 1-3/4” wide body, 2” shackle, 6 pin 6 48 $39.85
P1752LC Standard padlock, 1-3/4” wide body, 2” shackle, less cylinder 6 48 $30.20
P1753 Standard padlock, 1-3/4” wide body, 3” shackle, 5 pin drilled 6 6 48 $38.50
P1753 Standard padlock, 1-3/4” wide body, 3” shackle, 6 pin 6 48 $40.50
P7153LC Standard padlock, 1-3/4” wide body, 3” shackle, less cylinder 6 48 $30.85
P2001 Standard padlock, 2” wide body, 1” shackle, 5 pin drilled 6 6 48 $36.80
P2001 Standard padlock, 2” wide body, 1” shackle, 6 pin 6 48 $38.80
P2001LC Standard padlock, 2” wide body, 1” shackle, less cylinder 6 48 $29.15
P2002 Standard padlock, 2” wide body, 2” shackle, 5 pin drilled 6 6 48 $40.30
P2002 Standard padlock, 2” wide body, 2” shackle, 6 pin 6 48 $42.30
P2002LC Standard padlock, 2” wide body, 2” shackle, less cylinder 6 48 $32.65
P2003 Standard padlock, 2” wide body, 3” shackle, 5 pin drilled 6 6 48 $40.85
P2003 Standard padlock, 2” wide body, 3” shackle, 6 pin 6 48 $42.90
P2003LC Standard padlock, 2” wide body, 3” shackle, less cylinder 6 48 $33.25
2013 US Price List
Effective 1
st
 August, 2013 Page 12
 Key Blanks
Accessories
Model Description
Carton
Qty.
Case
Qty.
List Price
KB5 Brass key blanks, 5 pin, 50 pack n/a n/a $20.40
KB6 Brass key blanks, 6 pin, 50 pack n/a n/a $26.25
KBB Nickel silver key blanks, Best, 7 pin, 50 pack n/a n/a $58.30
KBB DD Nickel silver key blanks, Best DD, 7 pin, 50 pack n/a n/a $105.00
KBBT Nickel silver key blanks, Best T series, 7 pin, 50 pack n/a n/a $105.00
KBBW Nickel silver key blanks, Best W series, 7 pin, 50 pack n/a n/a $142.50
Model Description
Carton
Qty.
Case
Qty.
List Price
CAM1 Mortise cylinder cams, 10 pack n/a n/a $14.45
CAM2 IC mortise housing cams, 10 pack n/a n/a $14.45
CAM3 Large format mortise IC housing cam, 10 pack n/a n/a $14.45
CAP-K002 Replacement end cap for K002 knob cylinder, 10 pack n/a n/a $3.20
CAP-60 K001 end cap 6.0mm, 10 pack n/a n/a $9.65
CAP-70 K001 end cap 7.0mm, 10 pack n/a n/a $9.65
COL1 Mortise cylinder collar, 5/32” solid, 10 pack n/a n/a $12.85
COL2 Mortise cylinder trim ring, 1/8” , 10 pack n/a n/a $10.15
COL3 Mortise cylinder collar, ¼” with spring washer n/a n/a $4.00
COL4 Rim cylinder collar, 10 pack n/a n/a $20.85
COL5 Mortise cylinder threaded ring, 10 pack n/a n/a $31.55
COL10 1/8” blocking ring, 10 pack n/a n/a $16.05
COL11 ¼” blocking ring, 10 pack n/a n/a $16.05
COL12 3/8” blocking ring, 10 pack n/a n/a $20.35
COL13 ½” block ring, 10 pack n/a n/a $20.35
DRV-RT Standard padlock key retaining driver, 10 pack n/a n/a $16.05